Januagar Police	
	024 FIR No. 120 2024 Date 242 14-02- 2024
2.1) 15 XLV 05 18 0 Sections 361 78C	ii) Act Sections
iii) Acceptance Commits and Sections	iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day Monday Date I	From DY 12 024 2024 Date To.
Time Period	Of the same of the
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 070 1-4 (62) 2-6	24 - 12 lore
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	Ime 15.10 VIS
4. Type of Information Withen	Ime 13.10 113
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from BS	outh 1.5 km Beat No
(b) Address Shree Deep Inn. Pale	el Road, De-Pradhum nagern,
Dist - Durjeeling	1 Kolds Dz Hadwis hagons
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	
6. Complainant / Informant :	District —
(a) Name Bipin Kumm (2.104.
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt Deepa Sort	
(c) Pate / Year of Birth	CON GOPTA
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality ふれい
(e) Passport No Date of Iss	sue : Place of Issue
(I) Occupation	
(g) Address Yuter Road, Tradhum nou	jorr, Qs. Prudhum nugar, mil-Dumeen
7. Betails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	S
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
1) Kan Kristina	Downer Slo- Santit Barmen of
Salvidongi tot, (frabari 18	Borrman Slo-Sanzit Borrman of helkitura, PS- Bhuktinagan, Dist-
Jalpaijun	0
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
	B. C.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if	necessary):
Done Somsung motive pl	none having SIM NO- 8900 6553 34, ving SIM Cord NO- 629594 9240
11') Ohe mobile thone han	ing SIM Come No- 6295949200
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	Water
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets if required): The	original written Companing of the as CPAR' is enclosed herewith.
Complainment Elich is traded	at CRIR' is anciosed here with.
() () () () () () () () () ()	los par la grienza reconse
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of c	offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / directed	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, ac	dmitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant
informant free of cost.	D
	Inspector-In-Charge
At Classifier (Thumb improcessor	Pradhan Nagar Police Station Suiguri Police Commission of the Officer in Charge, Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Saliguri Ponce Commune of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Noted in written Complaint	Namo: VIIII DELL
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	\$177
Adalasa Al la mal	\$117T
01 15/02/2024 at 10:00 hm	Rank : No. S. POLICE

Received on 14/02/24 at 13.10 km vide PDH
PS GDF NO- 979 and initiated PDW PS Case NO120/24 dt 14/02/24 U/S 28-1 FPC and endorsed
to SE Goutum Maybyik for its in investigation.

Inspector In-Charge
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
Pradhan Nagar Police Commission Parte: 14.02.2024

To,
The Inspector-In-Charge,
Pradhan Nagar Police Station,
District – Darjeeling.

Sub: Written Complaint against one RAMKRISHNA BARMAN (Aadhaar No. 9548 2681 8478), Son of Sanjit Barman, resident of Sahudangi Hat, Farabari Bhelki Para, P.S Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, Pin 735135 (mobile no. 74781-36477) for commission of offenses of theft, cheating, breach of trust and other offenses committed by him.

With due respect and humble submission, I Sri Bipin Kumar Gupta, Son of Late Deepa Sharkar Gupta, resident of Patel Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, P.O. & P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling, one of the Partner of Shree Deep Inn would like to inform and state as follows:-

- 1. That I am resident of Patel Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, P.O. & P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling and running my business by the name Shree Deep Inn having its registered address as Patel Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, P.O. & P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling, 734003.
- 2. That on 10.02.2024 the said Ramkrishna Barman searching for job opportunity came in my hotel premises and requested me to keep him as a hotel staff and me seeing his needful situation I further agreed to keep him in my hotel as a staff on monthly basis.
- 3. That yesterday i.e on 12.02.2024 at around 7-8 am the said Ramkrishna Barman woke up and suddenly he took my Samsung mobile phone having BSNL sim card bearing no. 8900655334 and my another staff's mobile phone having Jio Sim card bearing no. 6295949248 which was kept at the hotel reception and left the hotel premises without any further information.
- 4. That when I visited my hotel I came to know from my another staff members that the said Ramkrishna Barman who I recently appointed as a new staff member in my hotel has done the aforesaid theft and mischief and ran away from the hotel.
- 5. That after I tried to contact him several times through calls and gather every possible information about the said accused person and even send my staff members to his locality to gather information about him but unfortunately no information was gathered from my side.

- 6. That I seeing his needful situation tried to help him and gave him the opportunity to work in my hotel but in return he stole my mobile phone and another staffs mobile phone which contains very important information and ran away.
- 7. That I would like to state that the mobile phone which I kept at the hotel reception contains sensitive professional information and its loss poses a significant security risk, therefore I urge the authority to take immediate action to apprehend the perpetrator and recover the stolen mobile phones.
- 8. Under the above circumstances it is humbly prayed that appropriate legal actions shall be initiated against the aforesaid accused person for the offences committed by him and book them under the relevant provisions of Indian Penal Code and other applicable laws

And for the act of kindness I shall ever remain grateful.

Thanking You,

Bipinka Gupta

Yours faithfully, Bipin Kumar Gupta 98320-91957/83888-84128